Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

500m Men (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.

AU, WN B
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13
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17
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JPN
CAN
JPN
JPN
KOR
CHN
JPN
USA
JPN
CHN
USA
CHN
KOR
KOR
USA
KAZ
KOR
USA
CAN
CAN
CHN
KAZ
CHN
JPN
CHN
TPE

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points
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Wataru Morishige
Laurent Dubreuil
Yuuma Murakami
Tatsuya Shinhama
Jun-Ho Kim
Tingyu Gao

Yudai Yamamoto
Jordan Stolz
Takuya Morimoto
Haonan Du
Cooper Mcleod
Tianlong Li
Min-Kyu Cha
Sang-Hyeok Cho
Zach Stoppelmoor
Yevgeniy Koshkin
Tae-Yun Kim
Austin Kleba
Joshua Telizyn
Anders Johnson
Zhihan Deng
Nikita Vazhenin
Bin Liu

Koki Kubo

Ze Liu

Wei-Lin Tai

WC points

378
318
310
304
255
239
215
195
183
156
149
148
140
115
112
101
85
70
69
56
39
31
21
8
6
6

Further Ranking by World Cup times

CAN

4

Vincent Dehaitre

WC time

34.64
34.73
34.82
34.52
34.98
34.66
34.94
34.82
34.90
35.34
35.26
35.25
35.27
35.21
35.32
35.35
35.35
35.62
35.68
35.48
35.62
35.85
35.59
35.78
36.10
36.12

36.40

Venue

Obihiro

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing

Obihiro

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Stavanger

Obihiro

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Obihiro

Beijing

Obihiro

Beijing

Obihiro

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing

Stavanger

Beijing

Beijing

Obihiro

Obihiro

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Tomaszow Mazowiecki

Date

12/11/2023
10/12/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
09/12/2023
02/12/2023
12/11/2023
09/12/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
09/12/2023
17/11/2023
02/12/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
12/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023

10/12/2023

Event

WC1
wc4
wcC2
WC1
wc4
wC3
Wci1
wc4
Wci1
WwcC2
WC1
wcC2
WwC1
wc4
wceC2
wC3
wcz
wcz
WC1
WC1
Wc4
wcC2
wcez
wcez
wcz
wceC2

Wwc4




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

1000m Men (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quotarank Nat.
Ranking by World Cup points
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13
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CHN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
USA
JPN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
KOR
CHN
CHN
CAN
CAN
JPN
KOR
KAZ
USA
CAN
CHN
CHN
KAZ
TPE
KOR
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Name

Zhongyan Ning
Tatsuya Shinhama
Taiyo Nonomura
Masaya Yamada
Kazuya Yamada
Jordan Stolz
Ryota Kojima
Vincent Dehaitre
Cooper Mcleod
Connor Howe
Zach Stoppelmoor
Conor Mcdermott-Mostowy
Laurent Dubreuil
Sang-Hyeok Cho
Zhihan Deng
Haonan Du

David La Rue
Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu
Koki Kubo
Tae-Yun Kim
Artur Galiyev
Austin Kleba
Anders Johnson
Bin Liu

Ze Liu

Nikita Vazhenin
Wei-Lin Tai
Ho-Jun Yang

Further ranking by World Cup times

CHN
KAZ
KAZ
CAN
KAZ

6

3
4
7
5

Xianghe Quan

Altaj Zjardembekuly
Roman Binozarov
Joshua Telizyn
Dmitry Morozov

WC points

181
155
144
141
137
136
110
105
104
103
94
77
67
36
28
27
26

WC time

1:08.54
1:08.88
1:08.97
1:08.35
1:09.05
1:08.47
1:09.21
1:09.31
1:09.39
1:09.68
1:09.16
1:09.20
1:09.69
1:10.51
1:10.09
1:10.45
1:09.98
1:12.54
1:10.25
1:10.78
1:10.58
1:10.37
1:11.19
1:10.59
1:10.68
1:11.49
1:11.32
1:11.65

1:11.38
1:11.41
1:11.68
1:12.21
1:12.87

Venue

Obihiro

Stavanger

Obihiro

Obihiro

Obihiro

Stavanger

Obihiro

Obihiro

Obihiro

Beijing

Obihiro

Obihiro

Beijing

Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Beijing

Obihiro

Obihiro

Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Beijing

Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing

Obihiro

Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Obihiro

Beijing

Stavanger

Beijing

Obihiro

Stavanger

Tomaszow Mazowiecki

Date

10/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
19/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
19/11/2023
08/12/2023
19/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
08/12/2023
19/11/2023
10/11/2023
08/12/2023
10/11/2023
19/11/2023

01/12/2023
19/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
08/12/2023

Event

WC1
We3
WC1
WC1
wci
We3
wci
WC1
WC1
wWe2
WC1
wci
We2
WC4
We2
WC1
wci
wcez
wcez
We2
We2
wcez
wc4
wcez
wci
WC4
WC1
We2

wes
WC2
WcCi1
wes
wc4




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

1500m Men (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank

u b WN -
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10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19
20

Nat.

CHN
USA
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
CAN
CAN
JPN
USA
KOR
CAN
CAN
KAZ
KOR
USA
USA
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
KOR
USA
USA
CHN
USA
KAZ
CHN
KAZ

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points

1
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Zhongyan Ning
Jordan Stolz
Kazuya Yamada
Masaya Yamada
Taiyo Nonomura
Riku Tsuchiya
Connor Howe
Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu
Seitaro Ichinohe
Emery Lehman
Jae-Won Chung
David La Rue
Vincent De Haitre
Dmitry Morozov
Hyun-Jun An
Conor Mcdermott-Mostowy
Casey Dawson

Yu Wu

Chuanyi Sun
Xianghe Quan
Zhihan Deng
Ho-Jun Yang
Jonathan Tobon
Ethan Cepuran
Bin Liu

Cooper Mcleod
Demyan Gavrilov
Alemasi Kahanbai
Nuraly Akzhol

Further ranking by World Cup times

NZL
TPE

1
1

Josh Whyte
Wei-Lin Tai

WC points WC time

184
168
138
127
118
113
107
95
86
82
69
61
49
46
38
25
19
16
14
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1:45.51
1:44.67
1:45.74
1:45.57
1:45.70
1:47.09
1:46.36
1:47.27
1:45.63
1:47.66
1:48.15
1:46.29
1:48.07
1:49.03
1:47.51
1:48.96
1:50.18
1:47.87
1:48.79
1:50.74
1:49.17
1:49.36
1:49.72
1:49.35
1:49.66
1:49.86
1:50.29
1:50.55
1:50.60

1:51.97
1:52.05

Venue

Beijing
Stavanger
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro
Stavanger
Beijing
Obihiro
Stavanger
Beijing
Stavanger
Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing
Beijing
Stavanger
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing

Stavanger
Obihiro

Date

17/11/2023
03/12/2023
03/12/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
03/12/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
03/12/2023
17/11/2023
03/12/2023
09/12/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
03/12/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023

03/12/2023
11/11/2023

Event

WC2
WC3
WC3
wcC1
WC1
wci1
wceC2
WC2
wc1
WC1
WC3
wceC2
wc1
WC3
WC2
WC3
wc4
wceC2
WC2
wcs
wcec2
wceC2
wci1
wc2
wc2
wc1
WC1
wc1
WC2

WC3
wcC1




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

5000m Men (16 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank

No b WN B

(o]

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

R1
R2
R3

Nat. No Name WC points WC time Venue
Ranking by World Cup points
CAN 1 Ted-Jan Bloemen 183 6:16.89  Beijing
CHN 1 YuWu 118 6:23.68  Obihiro
USA 1 Casey Dawson 118 6:22.29 Beijing
JPN 1  Seitaro Ichinohe 113 6:21.21  Obihiro
JPN 2 Riku Tsuchiya 101 6:26.17  Beijing
CAN 2 Graeme Fish 89 6:22.58  Beijing
JPN 3 Ryosuke Tsuchiya 89 6:24.08  Beijing
JPN 4 Takahiro Ito 60 6:25.52 Beijing
CHN 2 Shuaihan Wang 58 6:27.42  Beijing
USA 2 Jordan Stolz 55 6:25.44  Obihiro
USA 3 Ethan Cepuran 52 6:24.86  Obihiro
KOR 1 Seung-Hoon Lee 47 6:33.97 Beijing
NZL 1  Peter Michael 45 6:29.92  Beijing
JPN 5 Tenkai Sato 32 6:31.35 Beijing
CHN 3 Hanahati Muhamaiti 28 6:20.85  Beijing
CAN 3 Connor Howe 21 6:30.92  Obihiro
KOR 2 Jae-Won Chung 13 6:41.40  Obihiro
KAZ 1  Vitaliy Chshigolev 10 6:40.36 Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places

KAZ 2 Bagdaulet Sagatov 8 6:40.59  Obihiro
NZL 2 Josh Whyte 0 6:50.40  Obihiro
KOR 3 Ho-JunYang 0 6:55.80  Beijing

Date

18/11/2023
12/11/2023
18/11/2023
12/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
10/12/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
18/11/2023

Event

WcC2
WwcC1
WcC2
wcC1
WC2
wceC2
WcC2
wcz
WcC2
wcC1
WC1
wceC2
WcC2
wc2z
WcC2
wcC1
WC1
wc4

wcC1
WC1
wceC2




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Mass Start Men (20 quota places, max. 2 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat. No Name WC Points
Ranking by World Cup points
1 KOR 1 Jae-Won Chung 155
2 JPN 1  Kota Kikuchi 131
3 CAN 1  Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 130
4 USA 1  Ethan Cepuran 123
5 NZL 1  Peter Michael 113
6 USA 2  Conor Mcdermott-Mostowy 113
7 KOR 2 Seung-Hoon Lee 112
8 CAN 2 Connor Howe 92
9 KAZ 1  Vitaliy Chshigolev 72
10 JPN 2 Shomu Sasaki 60
11 CHN 1 Teenbuli Yeerken 39
12 NZL 2  Josh Whyte 39
JPN 3 Kotaro Kasahara 34
13 KAZ 2  Bagdaulet Sagatov 27
14 CHN 2 Alemasi Kahanbai 25
KAZ 3 Dmitry Morozov 11
KAZ 4  Demyan Gavrilov 9




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Team Pursuit Men (6 quota places, max. 1 quota places per country)

guota rank

Ul WN B

Nat. WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

United States of America 108
China 84
Japan 81
Canada 73
New Zealand 59
Kazakhstan 56

WC time

3:43.57
3:48.07
3:44.03
3:45.29
3:51.77
3:56.95

Further ranking for reserve list of quota places

Korea 54

4:04.12

Venue

Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro

Obihiro

Date

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023

Event

WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1

WC1




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Team Sprint Men (6 quota places, max. 1 quota places per country)

guota rank

Ul WN B

Nat. WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

United States of America 162
China 135
Canada 74
Korea 68
Kazakhstan 65
Japan 36

WC time

1:19.49
1:20.63
1:21.59
1:22.57
1:23.75
MGR

Venue

Stavanger

Stavanger

Stavanger
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro

Date

03/12/2023
03/12/2023
03/12/2023
18/11/2023
18/11/2023
12/11/2023

Event

WC3
WC3
WC3
WC2
WC2
WC1




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

500m Women (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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13

14
15
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17

18

19

USA
KOR
USA
JPN
JPN
JPN
CHN
USA
CAN
KOR
JPN
CHN
JPN
CHN
KAZ
USA
CAN
KAZ
KOR
KAZ
KOR
USA
CHN
CAN

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points
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Erin Jackson
Min-Sun Kim

Kimi Goetz

Kurumi Inagawa
Yukino Yoshida

Rio Yamada
Ruining Tian

Sarah Warren
Carolina Hiller
Na-Hyun Lee

Kako Yamane
Chong Pei

Konami Soga

Lina Zhang

Alina Dauranova
Brittany Bowe
Brooklyn McDougall
Yekaterina Aydova
Chae-Eun Park
Nadezhda Morozova
Min-Ji Kim
McKenzie Browne
Xinyue Zou
Maddison Pearman

Further ranking by World Cup times

CHN
CHN
USA
ARG

5
6
6
1

Yingying Wang

Tiange Hai

Greta Myers

Maria Victoria Rodriguez

WC points

374
352
328
226
219
211
205
189
186
182
161
144
114
110
107
104
97
97
82
57
49
42
37
29

oo o L

WC time

37.54
37.73
37.82
38.13
37.96
38.19
38.08
38.57
38.40
38.47
38.65
38.72
38.94
39.09
38.59
38.67
38.86
39.02
39.03
38.84
39.32
39.22
39.34
39.40

39.54
39.90
39.90
40.04

Venue

Beijing
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Beijing
Obihiro
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Stavanger
Obihiro
Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Beijing
Stavanger
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing

Beijing
Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Beijing
Tomaszéw Mazowiecki

Date

19/11/2023
03/12/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
19/11/2023
09/12/2023
17/11/2023
10/11/2023
17/11/2023
19/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
10/11/2023
03/12/2023
10/11/2023
09/12/2023
17/11/2023
03/12/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
19/11/2023

17/11/2023
09/12/2023
17/11/2023
09/12/2023

Event

weC2
WC3
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1
wceC2
WcC4
wceC2
WC1
wcz
WC2
wcz
WC2
WC1
wc3
WC1
WcC4
wceC2
WC3
wcz
wc2z
wcz
WC2

wc2z
wc4
wc2z
wcC4




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

1000m Women (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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17

18

19

JPN

USA
USA
CHN
CAN
KAZ
KOR
JPN

JPN

KAZ
KAZ
KOR
USA
CHN
CAN
JPN

CHN
USA

USA

CAN
CAN
JPN
CHN
KOR

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points
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Miho Takagi

Kimi Goetz
Brittany Bowe

Mei Han

Ivanie Blondin
Nadezhda Morozova
Min-Sun Kim
Ayano Sato

Rio Yamada
Yekaterina Aydova
Alina Dauranova
Na-Hyun Lee

Erin Jackson

Qishi Li

Maddison Pearman
Sumire Kikuchi
Ruining Tian

Mia Kilburg-Manganello
Sarah Warren
Béatrice Lamarche
Carolina Hiller
Kako Yamane
Tiange Hai
Chae-Eun Park

Further ranking by World Cup times

CHN
KOR
CAN
KOR
CHN
ARG

5
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Chong Pei

Soomin Kang

Brooklyn McDougall
Min-Ji Kim

Xinyue Zou

Maria Victoria Rodriguez

WC points

228
193
168
142
135
129
120
117
109
109
93
93
91
83
83
80
72
71
60
41
26
21
18
11

O O O wwm

WC time

1:14.44
1:14.45
1:15.35
1:16.00
1:15.91
1:16.05
1:16.43
1:16.53
1:16.55
1:17.31
1:16.93
1:17.87
1:17.21
1:15.29
1:17.50
1:16.65
1:16.81
1:17.35
1:17.70
1:17.90
1:18.57
1:17.85
1:18.77
1:19.22

1:18.77
1:19.51
1:19.89
1:20.41
1:21.84
1:22.64

Venue

Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Stavanger
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Stavanger
Stavanger
Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Beijing
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Stavanger
Obihiro
Stavanger
Obihiro

Beijing

Obihiro

Stavanger

Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Beijing

Tomaszow Mazowiecki

Date

18/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
10/11/2023
18/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/11/2023

18/11/2023
10/11/2023
01/12/2023
10/12/2023
18/11/2023
10/12/2023

Event

WC2
WC2
WcC1
WC2
WwcC1
WC3
WC3
WwcC1
WcC1
WC2
WwcC1
WC3
WC3
WcC1
WC2
wc1
WC2
wc3
wci1
WcC1
Wwc3
wci1
wc3
WcC1

WweC2
WC1
wWC3
wcC4a
WweC2
Wc4




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

1500m Women (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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15
16
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18

JPN
CHN
USA
USA
CAN
JPN
KAZ
CAN
USA
JPN
CHN
JPN
CHN
JPN
USA
KAZ
CAN
CAN
CAN
CHN
KOR
KAZ
CHN
JPN
KOR
KOR

Further ranking by World Cup times

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points
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Miho Takagi

Mei Han

Brittany Bowe

Kimi Goetz

Ivanie Blondin
Ayano Sato
Nadezhda Morozova
Valerie Maltais

Mia Kilburg-Manganello

Yuna Onodera
Binyu Yang
Momoka Horikawa
Qishi Li

Sumire Kikuchi
Greta Myers
Yekaterina Aydova
Béatrice Lamarche
Maddison Pearman
Isabelle Weidemann
Ruining Tian
Ji-Woo Park

Alina Dauranova
Xiangyu Chen

Yuka Takahashi
Soomin Kang
Chae-Weon Park

CAN 6 Laura Hall
USA 5 Giorgia Birkeland
KOR 4 Hyunsun Hwang

WC points

240
174
147
146
132
125
119
113
108
100
94
93
91
85
58
54
54
51
49
42
36
31
16
9
8
6

U

WC time

1:54.54
1:55.92
1:57.41
1:56.56
1:58.14
1:58.26
1:58.33
1:57.76
1:59.07
1:59.72
1:59.87
1:57.35
1:56.80
1:59.86
2:00.58
2:00.65
2:00.81
2:00.05
1:59.22
2:00.97
2:00.75
2:00.80
2:04.31
2:05.85
2:03.83
2:06.65

2:05.97
2:06.79
2:09.42

Venue

Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Beijing
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Stavanger
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Stavanger
Beijing
Beijing
Tomaszow Mazowiecki
Obihiro
Stavanger

Stavanger
Beijing
Obihiro

Date

11/11/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
02/12/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023
02/12/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
17/11/2023
02/12/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
09/12/2023
11/11/2023
02/12/2023

02/12/2023
17/11/2023
11/11/2023

Event

WC1
WC2
WC1
WC1
wceC2
WC2
wWeC3
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1
wci1
WC1
wc2z
wci1
WC3
WcC1
wci1
wci1
wc2z
weC3
WC2
wcz
wc4
WC1
WC3

wc3
wcz
WcC1




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

3000m Women (16 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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CAN
CHN
CAN
JPN
CHN
JPN
CAN
USA
CHN
USA
CAN
JPN
CHN
CAN
KAZ
JPN
JPN
KOR
KOR
JPN
CHN
JPN
USA
KOR

No Name
Ranking by World Cup points
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Valerie Maltais
Mei Han

Ivanie Blondin
Momoka Horikawa
Binyu Yang

Yuna Onodera
Laura Hall

Mia Kilburg-Manganello

Wenjing Jin

Greta Myers
Isabelle Weidemann
Kyoko Nitta
Xiangyu Chen
Béatrice Lamarche
Nadezhda Morozova
Miho Takagi

Yuka Takahashi
Ji-Woo Park
Boreum Kim
Manami Momose
Aoyu Chen

Hana Noake

Giorgia Birkeland
Chae-Weon Park

WC points

153
151
134
121
118
114
106
89
80
79
70
64
50
49
49
28
24
23
21
18
17
13
8
7

WC time

4:06.18
4:05.45
4:05.68
4:03.42
4:11.48
4:11.81
4:13.05
4:11.66
4:13.42
4:13.65
4:08.56
4:16.09
4:16.94
4:13.57
4:07.92
4:04.77
4:18.91
4:18.08
4:18.86
4:14.74
4:19.36
4:16.83
4:25.19
4:27.47

Venue

Obihiro
Beijing

Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing

Obihiro

Tomaszéw Mazowiecki

Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro
Beijing
Obihiro
Obihiro

Tomaszéw Mazowiecki

Date

12/11/2023
19/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
19/11/2023
12/11/2023
08/12/2023
19/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
19/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
19/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
08/12/2023

Event

WC1
WC2
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC2
WC1
WcC4
weC2
WC1
wci1
WC1
wcz
wc2z
weC2
wc2z
wcz
WC2
WC1
wci1
wcz
wci1
WcC1
WcC4




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Mass Start Women (20 quota places, max. 2 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat. No Name WC Points
Ranking by World Cup points
1 USA 1 Mia Kilburg-Manganello 187
2 CAN 1  Valerie Maltais 183
3 CAN 2 lvanie Blondin 168
4 KOR 1 Ji-Woo Park 95
5 CHN 1 Wenjing lJin 88
6 JPN 1 Sumire Kikuchi 85
7 JPN 2  Momoka Horikawa 77
8 USA 2  Giorgia Birkeland 74
9 KOR 2  Boreum Kim 56
JPN 3 Yuka Takahashi 48
10 CHN 2 Aoyu Chen 45
CHN 3 Binyu Yang 41
KOR 3 Hyunsun Hwang 31




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Team Pursuit Women (6 quota places, max. 1 quota places per country)

quota rank

“ua B WN -

Nat. WC points
Ranking by World Cup points
Japan 120
Canada 108
China 83
United States of America 72
Korea 67

WC time

2:58.03
2:59.25
3:05.37
3:06.50
3:16.90

Venue

Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro
Obihiro

Date

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

Event

WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1
WC1




Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU Four Continents Speed Skating Championships 2024 (10.12.2023)

Team Sprint Women (6 quota places, max. 1 quota places per country)

quota rank

a0k, WN P

Nat. WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

China 119
United States of America 108
Canada 102
Kazakhstan 80
Japan 74
Korea 68

WC time

1:29.36
1:27.92
1:28.34
1:29.83
1:31.12
1:32.88

Venue

Beijing
Stavanger
Stavanger
Stavanger
Beijing
Stavanger

Date

19/11/2023
03/12/2023
03/12/2023
03/12/2023
19/11/2023
03/12/2023

Event

WC2
WC3
WC3
WC3
WC2
WC3
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